January 26, 2015
Ordinance Book 59, Page 248

CRDINANCE NO.  5563-X 0-39

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 5405-X, THE 2014-2015 BUDGET ORDINANCE
APPROPRIATING $3,400,000 IN RISK MANAGEMENT RESERVE FUNDS, $2,000,000 IN MANAGER'S
TECHNOLOGY RESERVE FUNDS, $500,000 FROM CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT RESERVE FUNDS,
$574,880 IN ASSET FORFEITURE FUNDS, AND $250,000 FROM THE POLICE FOUNDATION TO PURCHASE

BODY WORN CAMERAS

BE 1T ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

That the sum of $3,400,000 is hereby estimated to be available from Risk Management Premium

Section 1.
& Reserve: City, Fund 7130 (7130-00-00-0000-000000-000000-000-302960)
Section 2. ‘That the sum of $2,000,000 is hereby estimated o be available from the General Capital
investment Fund 4001, Manager's Technology Reserve Project 1400200002
Section 3. That the sum of $500,000 is hereby estimated to be available from the Capital Equipment-Generad,
Fund 4500, Unexpendable Appropriations (4500-00-00-0000-000000-000000-000-570200})
Section 4. That the sum of $574,880 is hereby estimated to be available from the General Grants and LTD
Projects Fund 2600, Project 3050000004, {2600-30-30-3090-305000-000000-000-530500)
Section 5. That the sum of $250,000 is hereby estimated to be available from the Police Foundation
(Funding Source: 2000)
Section 6. That the sum of $6,724,880 is hereby apprdpriated to the General Capital Investment Fund 4001,
Body Worn Cameras Project 3030220001
Section 7. That the existence of this project may extend beyond the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, this
ordinance will remain in effect for the duration of the project and funds are o be carried forward to
subsequent fiscal years until all funds are expended or the project is officially closed.
Section 8. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.
Section 9. This ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

Approved as to form:

Sl /

City Atiorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

the";fczrcgomg is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adoptcd by the City Council of the City of
o nl‘{'(é‘ i ,}Jerth Carolina, in regular session convened on the 26™ of January, 2015, the reference having
o ‘\ ng&q)gnj\dmute Book 137, and recerded in full in Ordinance Book 59, Page(s) 248,

%
Y

O
3 WI l'NES?.p\xQ‘ﬁaud and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotie, North Carolina, the 26th (Iay of

s
£
0 yhugy2omd-d
: L LT m:
g l -
?,z ‘\‘*, !’ §
(A )
(%5};-;75 .~ ¢~“ M

%, oL E -
"«,,,’O -8 ‘\\ tephanie C. Kelly, MMC NCCMC 1Ey Cierﬁ

Ty W
"'rliullllll“




January 26, 2015
Ordinance Book 59, Page 249

ORDINANCE NO.  3564-X 0-40

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 5405-X, THE 2014-2015 BUDGET ORDINANCE
APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE NORTH CARCLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE

BARRINGER DRIVE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Cily Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $1,862,400 is hereby estimated to be available from the North Carolina
Department of Transportation (NCDOT) (Funding Source: 1200)

Section 2. That the sum of $1,862,400 is hereby appropriated to the Genera! Capital [nvestment Fund 4001,
Barringer Drive Bridge Replacement Project 4288200001

Section 3. That the existence of this project may extend beyond the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, this
ordinance will remain in effect for the duration of the project and funds are to be carried forward to
subsequent fiscal years untit all funds are expended or the project is officially closed.

Section 4. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 5. This ordinance shalt be effective upon adoption.

Approved as to form:

/w//

City Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
the foregoing is a truc and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of
Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 26" of January, 2015, the reference having
been made in Minute Book 137, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 59, Page(s)249,

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, the 26th day of
January 2015.

\\“ H Ty, o,
\\\\\\“o?' .Oi"E-N—Bf?\{ O')? A A, 11 . 4 '_A ¢
SOV Stephanie C. Kelly, MMC CCMCClty Clerk
Fov /¥ %
£FOQ} T3
: i LS

w4

s,

o
Wy
o
o
q?
I
B
'
1 ]
[}
1\
*
EA
%¢‘~
£
<, M
o,

14
et




January 26, 2015
Ordinance Book 59, Page 250

ORDINANCE NO. 3305-X 0-41

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 8405-X, THE 2014-2015 BUDGET ORDINANCE PROVIDING

AN APPROPRIATION OF $182,279.90 FOR THE CONTRACT TO FOARD CONSTRUCTION TO CONSTRUCT
OFFICE SPACE IN THE RENTAL CAR PARKING DECK.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $182,279.90 is hereby appropriated from the Contract Facility Charge Fund (6003) for
the contract with Foard Construction

Section 2. That the sum of $182,279.90 is hereby appropriated in the Aviation Community Investment Pltan Fund
Fund 6070
Projact 4020905601
Source 6000
Type 60006003
Year 0000

Section 3. That the existence of this project may extend beyond the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, this

ordinance will remain in effect for the duration of the project and funds are to ba carried forward to
subsequent fiscal years untit all funds are expended or the project is officially closed.

Section 4. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

Approved as to form:

Alizi
/

City Aftorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of
Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 26M of J anuary, 2015, the reference having
been made in Minute Book 137, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 59, Page(s) 250.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, the 26th day of
January 2015.

\\‘“‘“(‘3'“"""#

iy,
ot *’Sﬁ( 2,
S (IR ENE GO,

Ly
£/ (o}

gl
;
i LS
2
B
%
%
%,

g}
aant

‘--- -
‘s,
4,
44y,
CITTPPEY LY

>
\
0
%
f.y,,mgﬁ“““\\




January 26, 2015
Ordinance Book 59, Page 251

ORDINANCE NO. 5566-X 0-42

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 5405-X, THE 2014-2015 BUDGET ORDINANGE PROVIDING
AN APPROPRIATION OF $1,546,852 FOR THE CONTRACT WITH SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION FOR THE
INFRASTRUCTURE MODERNIZATION PROJECT TO REFURBISH ELEVATORS, ESCALATORS, AND MOVING WALKS

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte:

Section 1. That the sum of $1,546,852 is hereby appropriated from the Aviation Discretionary Fund for
the contract with Schindler Elevator Corporation
Section 2. That the sum of $1,546,852 is hereby appropriated in the Aviation Community Investment Pian Fund
Fund 6064
Projact 4020901528
Source 6000
Type 60006001
Year 0000
Section 3, That the existence of this project may extend beyond the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, this

ordinance will remain in effect for the duration of the project and funds are to be carried forward to
subsequent fiscal years until alf funds are expended or the project is officlally closed.

Section 4. Al ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 5. This ordinance shalfl be effective upon adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, Notth Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of
Chatlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 26" of January, 2015, the reference having
been made in Minute Book 137, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 59, Page(s)251.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, the 26th day of

January 2015,
\&“‘“‘kgg':g-:’:zhé”""p
LRSS odg il 0l s
FOE ) AuLY ¢

/Stephanie C. Kelly, MMC yCMCJCity Cletk

\}

a
punt

4y,
“oanygsan




